as follows:

 Q1 2023

bareboat rate

Q1 2023

revenues

Q1 2022

bareboat rate

Q1 2022

revenues

La Santa María 72   6,480 50   4,500

La Covadonga 72 6,480 50 4,500

Modular 18 - 18   -

 FY 2023

bareboat rate

FY 2023

revenues

FY 2022

bareboat rate

FY 2022

revenues

La Santa María 72   6,480 50   18,250

La Covadonga 72 6,480 50 18,250

Modular 18 - 18 -

EBITDA

The Q1 2023 EBITDA amount is $12,796 and is 44.22% higher than Q1 2022 due to the

increase on day rates.

4

4. Invoice and factoring

As of March 31, 2023, and up to today, the movement of Latina’s invoiced account

receivables are as follows:

The account receivables payment terms are 90 days after issuing the invoices. The invoices

factored are a non-recourse factoring.

5. Latina’s pro-forma consolidated income statement

The following consolidated income statements are included only for additional

information, reflecting the Jack ups and Modular business in conjunction with Latina as a

one project.

Lease VAT Total Lease VAT Total

Balance as of 31 December 2022 -$   -$   -$   19,425$   3,108$  22,533$

Invoice in Q1 2023 -   -   -   20,659   3,305   23,965

Collection in Q1 2023 -   -   -   (19,425)   (3,108)   (22,533)

Balance as of 31 March 2023 -   -   -   20,659   3,305   23,965

Invoice in Q2 2023 10,378   1,661   12,039   -   -   -

Collection in Q2 2023 -   -   -   (9,855)   (1,577)   (11,431)

Balance as of today 10,378$   1,661$   12,039$   10,804$   1,729$  12,533$

-

Lease VAT Total Lease VAT Total

Balance as of 31 December 2022 -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$

Invoice in Q1 2023 -   -   -   -   -   -

Collection in Q1 2023 -   -   -   -   -   -

Balance as of 31 March 2023 -   -   -   -   -   -

Invoice in Q2 2023 -   -   -   -   -   -

Collection in Q2 2023 -   -   -   -   -   -